PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3254957

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREAS STUMPF	08/20/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EURO-CELTIQUE S.A.	
Street Address:	122 BOULEVARD DE LA PETRUSSE	
City:	LUXEMBOURG	
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG	
Postal Code:	L-2330	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14637129

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)813-4848

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-813-4800

Email: patents@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: GEORGE A. SENICH, ESQ.

Address Line 1: DECHERT LLP
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 390460

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94039-0460

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	379612-250D1D1C2 (139395)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE A. SENICH
SIGNATURE:	/George A. Senich/
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Purdue (250D1D1C2) Assignment Inventor to Euro from Great-Grand Parent Appln#page1.tif

PATENT 503208341 REEL: 035106 FRAME: 0367

Proder 15

SOLE

ASSIGNMENT
WHEREAS, I, Andreas Stumpf, citizen of Germany and residing at 5504 Aspen Street, Dublin, CA 94568, ASSIGNOR, am the inventor of the invention in METHODS FOR MAKING 3-O-PROTECTED MORPHINONES AND 3-O-PROTECTED MORPHINONE DIENOL CARBOXYLATES for which I have executed an application for a Patent of the United States
\square which is executed on \square even date herewith or \square
Which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 6750-250-999 (CAM No. 305158-999408)
which was filed on August 4, 2006 as Application Serial No. 10/588,637, which is the U.S. National Stage application of International (PCT) Application No. PCT/US05/03390 filed February 4, 2005,
and WHEREAS, EURO-CELTIQUE S.A., a company organized and existing under the laws of Luxembourg, and having an office for the transaction of business at 122 Boulevard de la Petrusse, L-2330, Luxembourg, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;
AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my signature.
Date 8-20 , 2007 Andrew Humpf L.S. Andreas Stumpf
Andreas Stumpi

Page 1 of 1

NYI-4014721v1